UNOFFICIAL COPY
T ™" T

COMMERCIAL BANKING

GROVP Doc#: 0700505143 Fee: $30.00
111 W. WASHINGTON Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:$10.00
CHICAGO, IL 60602 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 01/06/2007 11:55 AM Pg: 1 of 4

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
Cole Taylor Bank
Loan Services
P.O. Box 88452 - Dept A
Chicago , IL 60680-8452

SEND TAX NOTICES 1Q:
Benjamin Munoz
4514 West Parker

Chicago, IL 60639 2>, FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

This Modification of Mortgage prepareu by:
COLE TAYLOR BANK
COLE TAYLOR BANK
P.O. BOX 88452 - DEPT. A
CHICAGO, IL 60680

el MODIFICATION G- MORTGAGE

THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE dated August 30, 20C5, is made and executed between Benjamin
Munoz (referred to below as "Grantor”) and COLE TAYLOR BANK, w'iuze address is 111 W. WASHINGTON,
CHICAGO, IL 60602 (referred to below as "Lender”}.

S ““MORTGAGE. Lender and Grantor have entered into a Mortgage dated Feurcary 18, 2005 (the "Mortgage”)
& ~which has been recorded in Cook County, State of lllinois, as follows:

& - ., Recorded March 16, 2005 in the Cook County Recorder’'s Office as Document Number 0507514058 and

™. an Assignment of Rents dated February 18, 2005 and recorded March 16, Z00t in the Cook County

Recorder's Office as Document Number 0507514059 and modified by Modificaurin,cf Mortgage dated

January 27, 2006 and recorded March 7, 2006 in the Cook County Recorder's’ Cifice as Document

.+ Number 0606645097 and modified by Modification of Mortgage dated August 28, 2003, and recorded

(o AUGUST 3), 00l in the Cook County Recorder's Office as Document Number
“e _Od4BYITI0

[.UBEAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION. The Mortgage covers the following described real property located in Cook
County, State of lllinois:

LOT 19 IN BLOCK 7 IN VAN H. HIGGINS SUBDIVISION OF 25 ACRES SOUTH OF AND ADJOINING THE
NORTH 60 ACRES OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST
OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 4463 S. Princeton Avenue, Chicago, IL 60609. The
Real Property tax identification number is 20-04-416-014-0000.

MODIFICATION. Lender and Grantor hereby modify the Mortgage as follows:

The principal balance of the Promissory Note secured by the aforesaid Mortgage has been increased the
date of this Modification of Mortgage from $1,297,000.00 to $1,489,000.00. At no time shall the

e




UNOFFICIAL COPY

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE
Loan No: 0005 (Continued) Page 2

principal amount of Indebtedness secured by the Mortgage, not including sums advanced to protect the
security of the Mortgage, exceed $2,978,000.00.

The definition of the Note within the Mortgagé is hereby modified to mean the follow:

A Promissory Note dated February 18, 2005, in the original principal amount of $610,000.00 as modified,
extended and/or increased from time to time, and a Promissory Note dated January 27, 2005, in the
original principal amount of $250,000.00, increased to $450,000.00 as of January 27, 2006, as mwdified,
extended and/or increased from time to time, and a Promissory Note dated July 20, 2005, in the |original
principal amount of $85,000.00 as modified, extended and/or increased from time to time,| and a
Promissory Note dated August 28, 2006, in the original principal amount of $152,000.00 as

Grantor to Lender, together with all renewals of, extensions of, modifications of, refinancifgs of,
consolidations of and substitutions for the Promissory Note(s) or Agreement(s) not yet paid.

CONTINUING VALIDITY. Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the original Mortgage shall|remain
unchanged and in full force anc¢ eifect and are legally valid, binding, and enforceable in accordance with their
respective terms. Consent by-render to this Modification does not waive Lender's right to requirg strict
performance of the Mortgage as chanouc‘above nor obligate Lender to make any future modifications. Nothing
in this Modification shall constitute a satisfaction of the promissory note or other credit agreement sectired by
the Mortgage (the "Note"). It is the intention of Lender to retain as liable all parties to the Mortgage|and all
parties, makers and endorsers to the Note, iicluding accommodation parties, unless a party is expressly
released by Lender in writing. Any maker or erdarser, including accommodation makers, shall not be released
by virtue of this Modification. If any person who s gned the original Mortgage does not sign this Modifjcation,
then all persons signing below acknowledge that (his' Modification is given conditionally, based on the
representation to Lender that the non-signing person’ consents to the changes and provisions
Modification or otherwise will not be released by it. Thisiwziver applies not only to any initial extension or
modification, but also to all such subsequent actions.

GRANTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE
AND GRANTOR AGREES TO ITS TERMS. THIS MODIFICATION OF NMORTGAGE IS DATED AUGUST 30,
2006.

GRANTOR:

ENvle pmiiin s Vg 2

njamin Munoz

LENDER:

COLE TAYLOR BANK

-~

AT
Yl

Authorized Signer

¥ Jo z :abed ¢¥150500/0



Tt i 0700505143 Page: 3 of 4

g UNOEFICIAL COPY

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE
Loan No: 0005 (Continued) Page 3

INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

stateor  JUAUNO/S )

) §$

COUNTY OF 00—0 K’ )

On this day befoie wie, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Benjamin Munoz, to me known to
be the individual descrived in and who executed the Modification of Mortgage, and acknowledged that he or
she signed the Modificarion as his or her free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein
mentioned.

Given under my hand and officizi seal this (ﬂm day of W@Eﬁ , 20 0é
4 < /[
va_(l{.:_ Residing at
\

Notary Public in and for the State of | _{L/ Alo LS
v ” e ,‘1‘ I ?w
OFFICIAL SEAL §
P
ENOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLIND >§

My commission expires

M Comm;ssuon Ex H’CS 06/08/400

LENDER ACKNOW;. GMENT

STATEOF __ FLLINO (S )

) 88

COUNTY OF GD—D /C~ )
On this &777& day of = g)@ , m before me, the undersigned Notary

Public, persgnally appeared and known to nie‘te.be the

f ﬁ , authorized agent for the Lender that executed the within and foregoing-instrument and
acknowledged said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of the said Lender, duly authorized by
the Lender through its board of directors or otherwise, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on
oath stated that he or she is authorized to execute this said instrument and that the seal affixed is the

corpojate seal of said Lender.
- .
By W d ‘ W Residing at

Notary Public in and for the State of ﬂ(, i l\/ (9 / S

My commission expires 4

“OFFIC 1. SEAL"
MICHAZLINE A. MANOS
.“:}orémv FUSLIC é”SIATL OF ILLINOIS
v omm‘ssmn % lreSOS/O !‘
p 8/2008

PPy

Ql_r}—u,,\x

A




Loan No: 0005

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MODIFICATION OF MIORTGAGE
(Continued)

Page 4

LASER PRO Lending, Ver. 5.32.00.003 Copr. Harlsnd Financial Salutions, inc, 1897, 2006. Al Righta Reserved. - IL QACFINEWACFNLPLVG201.FC TR-18585 PR-19

¥ Jo ¢ :9bed ¢¥150500/0




